
SUPERINTENDENT’S MAJOR OFFENSE LOG 
Friday, November 25, 2016 thru Saturday, November 26, 2016 

 

FIRST PLATOON 

NO MAJOR OFFENSES REPORTED 
****************************************************************************** 

SECOND PLATOON 
K-26585-16                                           42/Aggravated Rape                                      Unit 4527 

16:28 hours                                  15000 block of Chef Menteur Hwy.                        Det. DeIrish 
 
Victim: Juvenile Hispanic Female 
 

Gist: The victim was sexually abused by a known Hispanic male. PIO notified via Outlook. 
****************************************************************************** 
K-26577-16     34S/Aggravated Battery (shooting)      Unit 630A 
16:24 hours    Magnolia St/Felicity St.            Sgt. Mitchell 

 
Victims: Four unknown subjects 
 
Gist: The victims were standing at the intersection when an unknown subject pulled up in an 

unknown type vehicle, firing several rounds that struck the four victims. Three of the subjects 
were transported to a local hospital by EMS and one subject was transported to a local hospital 
by private conveyance. PIO Looney notified via telephone. 
****************************************************************************** 

K-26581-16                              29S/Suicide                                         Unit 1330 
16:26 hours                                       Lakeshore Dr/Canal Blvd               Sgt. K. Baker 
 
Victim: White Male, DOB: 06/28/88 

 
Gist: The victim was arguing with his female friend when he got out of his vehicle and got into 
her vehicle and shot himself. PIO Looney notified via telephone. 
****************************************************************************** 

#K-26700-16   34S/Agg. Battery(shooting)     Unit 1120 
18:32 hours   St. Philip St/ N. Villere St.                    Sgt. K. Temple 
 
Victim:  Black Male, DOB: 7/22/1996 

 
Gist: The victim was walking eastbound on N. Villere St. when subjects in a black Toyota 
Camry drove past, firing five shots at the victim.  The victim was struck one time in the upper 
inner thigh and was transported to a local hospital via private conveyance.  PIO Looney notified 

via telephone. 
****************************************************************************** 
#K-26708-16   64G/Armed Robbery (Gun)   Unit 575B 
18:39 hours   600 block of Piety St.      P/O Carradine 

 
Victims: 1) White Male, DOB: 12/26/59 



2) White Male, DOB: 05/12/90 
 
Gist: The victims were approached by two black males armed with guns and demanding their 

property.  The victims complied and the subjects fled with cash and two cell phones.  PIO 
notified via Outlook. 
****************************************************************************** 
#K-26766-16   65/Simple Robbery   Unit 620B 

19:41 hours    Camp St./Thalia St.   Sgt. C. Mitchell 
 
Victim: White Male, DOB: 09/5/1959 
 

Gist: The victim was walking down Camp St. when a black SUV stopped at the corner of Camp 
St. and Thalia St.  One subject exited the vehicle, approached and struck the victim in the mouth. 
The subject demanded money from the victim. The victim complied.  The subject got back into 
the vehicle and fled the location in possession of the victim’s wallet, containing cash.  PIO 

notified via Outlook. 
****************************************************************************** 

THIRD PLATOON 

 

#K-26918-16   29S/Suicide    Unit 210C 
22:31 hours   7800 block of Panola St.  Lt. Allen 
 
Victim:  White Female, DOB: 12/23/1974 

 
Gist: The officer was responding to a wellness check at the residence. Upon entering residence, 
the victim was found unresponsive with one gunshot wound to the head. The gun was clutched in 
the right hand of the victim. PIO Looney notified via telephone. 

****************************************************************************** 
#K-23936-16   34S/Agg. Battery (Shooting)   Unit 125C 
22:53 hours   1400 block of Henriette Delille P/O Urrutia  
 

Victim: Black Male, DOB: 04/10/92   
 
Gist: The doorbell to the residence was rung several times before an unknown black male 
wearing a hooded sweatshirt opened fire and shot through the door. The victim was shot and was 

transported to a local hospital in stable condition. PIO Looney notified via telephone. 
****************************************************************************** 
#K-27104-16   34S/Agg. Battery(Shooting)   Unit 420C 
02:02 hours   1700 block of Murl St.  Sgt. Berger 

 
Victim: Black Female, DOB: 07/07/1979 
 
Gist: The victim was lying down in the bed when a stray bullet came through the wall and struck 

her in the left shoulder. The victim was transported to a local hospital via EMS. PIO Looney 
notified via telephone. 



******************************************************************************
#K-27087-16   64G/Armed Robbery(Gun)    Unit 320C 
01:43 hours   4700 block of St. Ferdinand St.   Sgt. Edwinson 

 
Victim:   1) Black Female, DOB: 03/27/1995 
              2) Black Female, DOB: 03/18/1995 
 

Gist: Two female victims were robbed at the intersection.  The perps fled the location in a gold 
Nissan four-door car, in possession of the victim’s cellphones and credit cards. PIO notified via 
Outlook. 
****************************************************************************** 

 
 
 


